
Period Ending  
11/22/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
December 10th, 2019 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 19-1097D 

 
Temporary Concession License Agreement with Canteen Group, Compass 
Group USA, Inc. for uninterrupted food service at 315 Court Street. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$2,100.00 

 
Monthly 

 
11/08/2019 

  
 2. 

 
 19-606D 

 
Fifth Amendment (Amendment) to the Crown Castle GT Company LLC 
lease for a radio communication tower site located at 29582 U.S. Highway 
19 North in Clearwater. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$2,491.67 

 
Monthly 

 
10/24/2019 

  
 3. 

 
 19-1043D 

 
Transportation Security Administration’s Law Enforcement Officer 
Reimbursement program at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$87,600.00 

 
Revenue 

 
11/06/2019 

 
 4. 

 
 19-1039D 

 
Grant Application with the Florida Sports Foundation, Inc., a division of 
Enterprise Florida, Inc. for the St. Pete Clearwater Elite Invitational. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
 

If awarded, the $75,000.00 in  
grant revenue will offset County  

expenditures in support of this event. 

 
11/08/2019 

 
 5. 

 
 19-1054D 

 
First Amendment to the VSPC Chamber Visitor Center Funding Agreement 
with Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. for a merger with the 
Clearwater Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
N/A 

 
11/06/2019 

 
 6. 

 
 19-1061D 

 
Production Agreement with AFT, LLC for production of “A Brother’s Honor.” 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$50,000.00 

 
11/04/2019 



Period Ending  
11/22/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 19-1050D 

Amendment No. 8 to the Agreement with Florida State University for the 

Certified Public Manager program. 

 
Human Resources 

 
$80,000.00 

 
10/31/2019 

  
 8. 

 
 19-995D 

 
Reaffirmation Letter to the Memorandum of Understanding with the 
University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences for salary 
and fringe. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$89,674.69 

 
Quarterly Expenditure  

 

 
11/12/2019 

 
 9. 

 
 19-1028D 

 
Operating Agreement between Pinellas County and Florida Botanical 
Gardens Foundation. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$60,000.00 

 
Revenue 

 
11/06/2019 

 
 10. 

 
 19-1044D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with WaterCross International, Inc, in 
partnership with Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the 18th Annual 
Florida Distance Classic Holiday Halfathon at Taylor Park and the Pinellas 
Trail. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
10/30/2019 

 
 11. 

 
 19-1017D 

 

Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation 

for the Hoppin Holiday Lights, Member Preview Party and BACA Party 

events. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
10/29/2019 

 
 12. 

 
 19-955D 

 

Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use 

Restriction Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Community Development 

Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$66,000.00 

 
11/17/2019 



Period Ending  
11/22/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 19-948D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Religious Community Services, Inc. dba RCS Pinellas for operating 
expenses at Grace House emergency shelter. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$35,282.00 

 
11/13/2019 

 
 14. 

 
 19-956D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use 

Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$170,000.00 

 
11/13/2019 

 
 15. 

 
 19-953D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use 

Restriction Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc., d/b/a Directions for 
Living for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$104,204.00 

 
11/05/2019 

 
 16. 

 
 19-951D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use 

Restriction Agreement with ALPHA House of Pinellas County, Inc. for 
Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed  

 
$60,758.00 

 
11/04/2019 

 
 17. 

 
 19-909D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for emergency shelter 
operations. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$90,000.00 

 
11/19/2019 

 
 18. 

 
 19-856D 

 
Joint Project Agreement with the City of Clearwater for utility work 

associated with the Sunset Point Road Sidewalk project from Edgewater 
Drive (U.S. Alternate 19) to the Fred Marquis Pinellas Trail. 

 
Public Works 

 
$65,734.20 

 
11/01/2019 

 
 19. 

 
 19-1076D 

 
Amended Agreement, XA-00D30415-5, with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for National Air Toxics Trends Site 
Toxics Characterization Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$3,000.00 

 
No County Match is required 

 
11/20/2019 

 
 20. 

 
 19-1021D 

 
Emergency Medical Transportation Integrated Disclosure and Medicaid Cost Report 
General Information and Certification. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
Participation in Public Emergency Medical 

Transportation provides the Pinellas County 
Emergency Medical Services Fund with 
additional revenue of up to $368,669.00. 

 
10/27/2019 



Period Ending  
11/22/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 21. 

 
 19-1104D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of October 2019 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
09/30/2019 

 
 22. 

 
 19-1104D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of October 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
10/10/2019 

 
 23. 

 
 19-1104D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of October 2019 (8) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
10/17/2019 

 
 24. 

 
 19-1104D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of October 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
10/25/2019 

 
 25. 

 
 19-1105D 

 

Notice of Liens for the month of October 2019 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
10/02/2019 

 
 26. 

 
 19-1105D 

 

Notice of Liens for the month of October 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
10/10/2019 

 
 27. 

 
 19-1105D 

 

Notice of Liens for the month of October 2019 (8) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
10/24/2019 




